

T.P.(C) No. 388 OF 2005
ITEM No.14

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.388/2005 (For Prel.Hearing)

DIVYA L. TULSIANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARESH LEKHRAJ TULSIANI
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. V.K.Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the further proceedings in Matrimonial Petition No. PA 183 of 2005 titled Naresh Lekharaj Tulsiani vs. Divya Naresh Tulsiani pending before the Family Court at Pune.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master