

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 388 OF 2005

DIVYA L. TULSIANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KLEKHRAJ TULSIANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Manchanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2/2006 is allowed. Transfer Petition is restored to its original number.

SINGH)

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(ANAND

Court Master

Cou

rt Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2/2006

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 388 OF 2005

DIVYA L. TULSIANI
ONER

PETITI

Versus

NARESH LEKHRAJ TULSIANI
DENT

RESPON

O R D E R

I.A. No.2/2006 is allowed. Transfer Petition is restored to its original

number.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;

.....J.

July 3, 2006.

(A.K. MATHUR)